



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 3918 OF 2025

NAVNATH CHANDRAKANT MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioners : Mr. S.D. Jayabhar
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. M.K. Goyanka
...

CORAM : **MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : **24 MARCH 2025**

PER COURT :

Issue notice returnable on 28.04.2025.

2. AGP waives service for respondents no. 1 to 3.

**[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/