



(1)

3 wp 3148.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 3148 OF 2025

**UMAKANT VASANTRAO BORIKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madde Shrikant B
Addl. GP for Respondents: Mr. M.M. Nerlikar

.....

**AND
4 WRIT PETITION NO. 3918 OF 2025**

**NAVNATH CHANDRAKANT MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jayabhar Shubham Dattatrya
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. M.K. Goyanka

.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 28.04.2025**

P.C. :-

Await service to the respective respondents for a period of eight weeks. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]