



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 3918 OF 2025

NAVNATH CHANDRAKANT MANE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. S. D. Jayabhar Shubham Dattatrya

Addl. GP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. D. Ghayal

...

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 6961 OF 2025

M/S MIDAS CARE PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. N. S. Shah

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

Dated : June 23, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Both the matters are in the 'Await Service of Notice' category. Put up after the service.
2. All Office objections to be removed on or before 10.07.2025, failing which, the petition/s would stand dismissed without

further reference to the Court, on 11.07.2025.

3. Subject to the above, if any interim order has been passed earlier, the same shall continue.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

Omkar Joshi