

{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 3260 OF 2025

Vijay Sitaram Johare And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Another

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
136 WRIT PETITION NO. 3260 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 3278 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 3292 OF 2025 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 3918 OF 2025 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 4023 OF 2025 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2025 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 4277 OF 2025 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 5382 OF 2025 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 5866 OF 2025 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 5958 OF 2025 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 6033 OF 2025 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 7038 OF 2025 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2025 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 7061 OF 2025 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 7422 OF 2025 151 WP/7897 OF 2025 WITH WP/10935/2025 152 WP/7936/2025 WITH WP/7939/2025 WITH WP/7935/2025	08.04.2026
153 WRIT PETITION NO. 9307 OF 2025 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 9360 OF 2025 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2025 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 9644 OF 2025 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 9836 OF 2025 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 9941 OF 2025 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 10272 OF 2025 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 10551 OF 2025 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 10608 OF 2025 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 10925 OF 2025 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 10926 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 10974 OF 2025	09.04.2026

{2}

Matters	Date
<p>166 WRIT PETITION NO. 12547 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 12559 OF 2025 168 WP/12952/2025 WITH WP/13165/2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 12954 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 13375 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 13594 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 13790 OF 2025 173 WP/14173/2025 WITH CA/13570/2025 IN WP/14173/2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 14195 OF 2025 175 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2023 176 FCA/34/2024 WITH CA/5682/2024 IN FCA/34/2024 177 FCA/48/2024 WITH CA/7409/2024 IN FCA/48/2024 178 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 88 OF 2024 179 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2025</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">09.04.2026</p>
<p>180 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2025 181 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2025 182 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2025 183 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 147 OF 2018 184 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 2 OF 2022 185 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 14 OF 2023 186 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2024 187 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 68 OF 2024 188 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 76 OF 2024 189 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 77 OF 2024 190 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 78 OF 2024 191 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2024 192 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2024 193 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2024</p> <p>263 WRIT PETITION NO. 10428 OF 2024 264 WRIT PETITION NO. 12202 OF 2025 265 CA/11226/2025 IN WP/11091/2025 WITH WP/11091 OF 2025 266 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2023 267 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2006 268 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 716 OF 2019 IN FCA/22/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11269 OF 2017 IN FCA/22/2016</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">10.04.2026</p>

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE