



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3918 OF 2025

Navnath Chandrakant Mane and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. S. D. Jayabhar, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for Respondent - State

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Though served, none appears for Respondents No.4 to 5.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 29th July, 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service for Respondents No.1 to 3.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE